devices such as inversion: Altogether 92 cases were found …, Of the total, € 55 
million was spent on … 

3.2 Always use figures with units of measurement that are denoted by symbols or 
abbreviations: 

EUR 50 or fifty euros 

250 kW or two hundred and fifty kilowatts 

205 µg or two hundred and five micrograms 

5 °C or five degrees Celsius 

The converse does not hold. If the units of measurement are spelled out, the 
numbers do not also have to be spelled out but may be written with figures: 
250 kilowatts, 500 metres. 

3.3 With hundred and thousand there is a choice of using figures or words: